



2025:DHC:11469-DB

\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8049/2024 & CM APPL. 33093-94/2024

UETA INC & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Sr. Advocate  
and Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr.  
Advocate with Mr. Abhay Jadeja, Mr.  
Varun Satiya and Mr. Karma Dorjee,  
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG for UOI  
with Ms. Anjana Gosain, SPC with  
Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Vinay Yadav  
and Mr. Vikramaditya Singh,  
Advocates for UOI  
Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Nippun  
Sharma, Advocates for R-2  
Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. M. Chaudhury, Ms. Ashly  
Charian, Ms. Swet Shikha, Mr.  
Shivgankar Sukul and Ms. Riya  
Kumar, Advocates for R-5  
Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Saman Ahsan, Ms. Srijata  
Majumdar and Mr. Yashwant Gaggar,  
Advocates for R-6  
Mr. Vikas Mehta and Mr. A. Nair,  
Advocates for R-7

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**



2025:DHC:11469-DB

% **ORDER**  
**29.05.2024**

At joint request, list on 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**  
**MAY 29, 2024/rhc**