



2025:DHC:11469-DB

\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8049/2024 & CM APPL. 33093/2024 CM APPL.
33094/2024

UETA INC & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Saman Ahsan, Ms. Srijata
Majumdar, and Mr. Yashwant
Gaggar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Nippun
Sharma, Advs.
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Bir Inder Singh
Gurm, Advs.
Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Ms. Ashly
Cherian, Ms. Swet Shikha and Mr.
Shivankar Sukul, Advs. for R-5
Mr. Vikas Mehta and Mr. Adith Nair,
Advs. for R-7

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

% **ORDER**
30.05.2024

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Sachdeva and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Kameswar Rao, the matter could not be taken up for hearing today.



2025:DHC:11469-DB

2. List on 31st May, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 30, 2024/hp