



\$~45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8049/2024

UETA INC & ORS. ....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Karma Dorjee, Advocate  
(Through VC)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Ms.Anjana Gosain, Advocate for R-1  
& 2.  
Mr.Milanka Chaudhury with  
Ms.Ashly Cherian and Mr.Shivankar  
Sukul, Advocates for R-5.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

% **28.11.2024**

**C.M.No.69571/2024**

1. Present application has been filed on behalf of the applicants/petitioners seeking condonation of delay in filing the reply to application being C.M.No.49253/2024 filed by respondent no.2/Airports Authority of India.
2. Keeping in view of the averments in the application, the same is allowed and the reply affidavit filed by the petitioners is directed to be taken on record.
3. Accordingly, the present application is disposed of.

**MANMOHAN, CJ**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**NOVEMBER 28, 2024/KA**