



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8049/2024 & CM APPLs. 49251/2024, 33093/2024

UETA INC & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Sr. Adv. and Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Abhay Jadeja, Mr. Varun Satiya, Mr. Agnish Aditya, Ms. Urvi Gulecha, Advs. and Mr. Karma Dorjee, AOR

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Shreya Manjari, Ms. Akansha Choudhary, Advs. for R-1 and 2

Ms. Shalini Sati Prasad and Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advs. for R-3 and 4

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Milanka Chaudhury, Ms. Ashly Cherian, Mr. Shivankar S., Advs. for R-5

Mr. Amar Dave, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Saman Ahsan, Ms. S. Majumdar, Mr. Yashwant Gaggar, Advs. for R-6 and 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

30.10.2025

1. List on 31.10.2025.
2. The matter be placed 'High on Board'.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025

S.Rawat/J