



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8049/2024

UETA INC & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Sr. Adv., Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury Sr. Adv. with Mr. Abhay Jadeja, Mr. Varun Satiya, Ms. Urvi Gulecha and Mr. Karma Dorjee, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Shreya Manjari, Advs. for R-1 & R-2. Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Milanka Chaudhury, Ms. Ashly Cherian, Mr. Shivankar Sukul and Ms. Shefali Munde, Adv. for R-5. Mr. Rahul Sangwan, Adv. for R-6.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**27.02.2026**

1. We take on record the submission made by the counsel appearing for respondent no. 6 that he shall appear for respondent no. 7 as well.
2. Parties may file written submissions, if not already filed, along with judgment(s) they wish to rely upon within two weeks.
3. Re-notify on 24.03.2026.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**FEBRUARY 27, 2026/sr**