



\$~45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8049/2024

UETA INC & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Advs. with Mr. Ahhay Jadeja, Mr. Varun Satiya, Ms. Urvi Guleeha and Mr. Karma Dorjee, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Akanksha Choudhary and Ms. Shreya Manjari, Advs. for R-1 & R-2.  
Mr. Amar Gupta and Mr. Pranav Tanwar, Advs. for R-3 & R-4.  
Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Milanka Chaudhury, Ms. Ashly Cherian, Mr. Shivankar Sukul, Ms. Shefali Munde and Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advs. for R-5.  
Ms. Saman Ahsan, Ms. Srijata Majumdar and Mr. Yashwant Gaggar, Advs. for R-6 & R-7.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**24.03.2026**

1. The note filed on behalf of the respondent no. 5 is returned under



objection. The learned counsel for the respondent no. 5 to get the same placed on record, after removing objections.

2. Re-notify on 15.04.2026 at 02:30 PM.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**MARCH 24, 2026/sr**