



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8049/2024
UETA INC & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam and Mr.
Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Advs.
with Mr. Abhay Jadeja, Mr.
Varun Satiya, Mr. Karma
Dorjee, Mr. Agnish Aditya,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms.
Akansha Choudhary, Advs. for
R-1 & 2.
Mr. Amar Dave, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Saman Ahsan, Ms. Srijata
Majumdar, Mr. Yashwant
Gaggar, Advs. for R-6 & 7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
15.04.2026

%

1. List for final disposal on 18.05.2026 in the Supplementary List.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 15, 2026

jai/hr