



\$~141

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8049/2024**

**UETA INC & ORS.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Advocate Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karma Dorjee, AOR and Mr. Abhay Jadeja, Mr. Varun Satiya, Ms. Urvi Gulecha, Mr. Agnish Aditya & Mr. Aniruddha Mahadevan Sethi, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain & Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Advs. for R1 & R2  
Mr. Amar Gupta and Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advs. for R3 & R4  
Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv. with Mr Milanka Chaudhury, Ms Ashly Cherian, Mr Shivankar Sukul & Ms Shefali Munde, Advs. for R5  
Mr Amar Dave, Sr. Adv. with Ms Saman Ahsan, Ms Srijata Majumdar & Mr Yashwant Gagar, Advs. for R6 & R7

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**18.05.2026**

1. List on 25.05.2026 in the “supplementary list”.
2. Written submissions have already been filed by all the parties



except Respondent No. 5 who may file it before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to learned counsel representing the Petitioners.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J**

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**MAY 18, 2026**  
**"SS"**