



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8049/2024

UETA INC & ORS.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Prince Balyan, Adv. (Proxy
Counsel)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

25.05.2026

1. In view of the lawyers' abstention from work, the matter could not be heard today.
2. List on 16.07.2026 in the "Supplementary List".

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 25, 2026

"SK"